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FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20580 

PUBLIC

CASE NAME FILE/DOCKET NUMBER 

Lance Y. Murashige 
lance.murashige@hoganlovells.com 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
Columbia Square 
555 Thirteenth St., NW 
Washington, DC 20004-1109 
Phone: (202) 637-5600 

Lockheed Martin Corporation 
6801 Rockledge Dr. 
Bethesda, MD 20817 
(301) 897-6000 

Lockheed Martin Corporation and Aerojet Rocketdyne Holdings, Inc. D09405 

Pursuant to Section 4.1 of the Commission’s Rules of Practice, I (we) am (are) entering in the above 

proceeding the appearance of 

counsel supporting the complaint (Complete Items 1, 3, 4, and 5 below) 

 counsel or representative for the respondent (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below) 

counsel or representative for a third party (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below) 

1. COUNSEL OR REPRESENTATIVE 2. RESPONDENT(S) OR THIRD PARTY(IES) 
Include the name, address, email address, and telephone number of each Include the address and telephone numbers of all persons, partnerships, 

counsel or representative entering an appearance in the above proceeding, corporations, or associations on whose behalf this Notice of Appearance 

is being filed. 

3. ASSOCIATE/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 

4. SIGNATURE OF SENIOR COUNSEL 5. DATE SIGNED 

s/ Charles Loughlin 02/07/2022 

Federal Trade Commission Return this form to: 
Room H-113 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20580 

FTC Form 232 (rev. 7/11) 

mailto:lance.murashige@hoganlovells.com
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

) 
In the Matter of ) 

) 
Lockheed Martin Corporation,  )
               a corporation, ) 

) 
and ) 

) 
Aerojet Rocketdyne Holdings, Inc.,  ) Docket No. D09405 

a corporation, ) 
) 

Respondents.  ) 
__________________________________ ) 

STATEMENT OF GOOD STANDING PURSUANT TO 16 C.F.R. § 4.1  

Pursuant to 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I state that I am eligible to practice before the 

Commission as a member of the Bar of the District of Columbia (Bar No. 1021562). As 

requested by 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I further state that I am a member of good standing within the 

legal profession. 

Dated: February 7, 2022 
Respectfully Submitted, 

s/ Lance Y. Murashige 

Lance Y. Murashige 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
555 Thirteenth St., NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
Tel: (202) 637-5600 
Fax: (202) 637-5910 
lance.murashige@hoganlovells.com 

mailto:lance.murashige@hoganlovells.com
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PUBLIC 

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC FILING 

I hereby certify that on February 7, 2022, I filed the foregoing document 

electronically using the FTC’s E-filing System, which will send notification of such filing to: 

April Tabor 
Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113 
Washington, DC 20580 
ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on February 7, 2022, I caused the foregoing document to be served 

via email to: 

Meghan Rissmiller 
Eric Mahr 
Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer US LLP 
700 13th St., NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 777-4514 
meghan.rissmiller@freshfields.com 
eric.mahr@freshfields.com 

Counsel for Respondent Aerojet Rocketdyne, Inc. 

mailto:eric.mahr@freshfields.com
mailto:meghan.rissmiller@freshfields.com
mailto:ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov
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M. Hassan Aijaz 
Federal Trade Commission 
1999 Bryan Street, Suite 2150 
Dallas, TX 75201 

(214) 979-9386 
maijaz@ftc.gov 

Jonathan Herman Lasken 
Jacqueline K. Mendel 
Lisa DeMarchi Sleigh 
Yan Gao 
Andrew Jackson Heimert 
Stephen Mohr 
Robert Tyler Sanborn 
Catherine Marie Sanchez 
James E. Southworth 
Christine Tasso 
James R. Weiss 
Nicholas A. Widnell 
Federal Trade Commission  
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
(202) 326-2222 
jlasken@ftc.gov 
jmendel@ftc.gov 
ldemarchisleigh@ftc.gov 
ygao@ftc.gov 
aheimert@ftc.gov 
smohr@ftc.gov 
rsanborn@ftc.gov 
csanchez@ftc.com 
jsouthworth@ftc.gov 
ctasso@ftc.gov 
jweiss@ftc.gov 
nwidnell@ftc.gov 

Counsel Supporting the Complaint 

PUBLIC 

s/ Max Hamilton 

Max Hamilton 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
9100 Shelbyville Road 
Suite 300 
Louisville, KY 40222 
Tel: (502) 915-0321 
Fax: (202) 637-5910 
maxwell.hamilton@hoganlovells.com 

mailto:maxwell.hamilton@hoganlovells.com
mailto:nwidnell@ftc.gov
mailto:jweiss@ftc.gov
mailto:ctasso@ftc.gov
mailto:jsouthworth@ftc.gov
mailto:csanchez@ftc.com
mailto:rsanborn@ftc.gov
mailto:smohr@ftc.gov
mailto:aheimert@ftc.gov
mailto:ygao@ftc.gov
mailto:ldemarchisleigh@ftc.gov
mailto:jmendel@ftc.gov
mailto:jlasken@ftc.gov
mailto:maijaz@ftc.gov



